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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for approval of curtailable DOCKET NO. 20170216-EI
service tariff modifications, by Florida Power | ORDER NO. PSC-2018-0049-TRF-EI
& Light Company. ISSUED: January 22, 2018

The following Commissioners participated in the disposition of this matter:

JULIE I. BROWN, Chairman
ART GRAHAM
DONALD J. POLMANN
GARY F. CLARK

ORDER APPROVING FLLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY'S
CURTAILABLE SERVICE TARIFF MODIFICATIONS

BY THE COMMISSION:
BACKGROUND

On October 4, 2017, Florida Power & Light Company (FPL or company) filed a Petition
for Approval of Curtailable Service Tariff Modifications. The company 1s seeking to institute a
30-day notice for customers enrolled in its Curtailable Service (CS) tariffs, including CS Time of
Use, to transfer to the Commercial/Industrial Demand Reduction Rider (CDR) tariff. The CS
and CDR are optional tariffs for Commercial/Industrial (C/T) customers who are willing to curtail
a portion of their demand in exchange for a monthly eredit. In addition, FPL proposes to close
the CS tariffs to new customers due to a lack of interest.

On October 13, 2017, FPL waived the 60-day suspension deadline through March 1,
2018. Commission staff issued a data request to FPL on November 13, 2017, and the company
responded on November 27, 2017. On November 27, 2017, FPL filed a notice of correction to
its petition, correcting a scrivener’s error. A second data request was filed by Commission staff
on December 4, 2017, for which responses were received on December 11, 2017. Attachment A
provides the CS taniff pages indicating the proposed changes. We have jurisdiction over this
matter pursuant to Sections 288.035 and 366.06, Florida Statutes.

DECISION
The CS and CDR Tariffs

The CS tariffs are available to C/I customers with a monthly demand of 500 kilowatts
(kW) or greater. Customers who choose to take service under CS agree to curtail at least 200 kW
of their load when requested by the company. For their compliance, the customer receives a
credit of $1.93 per kW of curtailable load. Customers are required to provide three years” notice
to discontinue service under the CS tariffs.

The CDR is available to C/I customers who have at least 200 kW of non-firm demand,
above their firm demand level, available for the utility to control. This demand must be
demonstrated for at least three out of seven months of the summer Controllable Rating Period
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(April 1 through October 31). Customers who take service under the CDR agree to have load
control equipment installed at their site. A credit of $8.20 is given for each kW of utility-
controlled demand. The CDR provides higher credits than the CS tariffs since the customer
cedes control of a portion of their demand to FPL. Both tariffs appear to be cost-effective
according to our standards.

FPL’s Proposal

FPL is seeking to institute a 30-day notice for existing customers to transfer from the CS
tariffs directly to the CDR. FPL’s tariffs do not offer a direct transfer between non-firm service
options at this time. Customers currently must terminate service from the CS tariffs with three
years’ notice in order to then join the CDR.

Currently, the company provides service to 31 customers under CS tariffs. According to
FPL., 16 of those customers have the required demand to qualify for the CDR. Out of those 16,
seven customers have expressed interest in a direct transfer from the CS tariffs to the CDR. The
credits provided to customers under both tariffs are recovered by the company as Demand-Side
Management programs through the Energy Conservation Cost Recovery Clause (ECCR). In the
company’s petition, FPL states that the ECCR impact of all 16 eligible customers transferring to
the CDR would be 0.0008 cents per kilowatt hour (kWh) or less than $0.01 per 1,000 kWh.
These 16 potential transferees would join 526 customers who presently take service under the
CDR.

FPL also seeks to close the CS tariffs to new customers. According to FPL, no new
customers have opted to take service under the CS taniffs since 2010. It should be noted that this
petition will allow CS customers to transfer to any non-firm service option, but the CDR is the
only current alternative. FPL will also update Tariff’ Sheet Nos. 8.542 and 8.545 to correct
outdated cross-references.

Upon review of the pleadings and data discussed above, we find that the proposed change
18 an efficient transfer between Commission-approved, cost-effective programs. FPL’s
customers will benefit from higher credits while the company and ratepayers will benefit from
improved load control. We further find that the closure of the CS tariffs is reasonable given the
lack of new participants since 2010.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Florida Power & Light
Company’s Petition for Approval of Curtailable Service Tariff Modifications, as stated in
Attachment A, is hereby granted. It is further

ORDERED that if a protest is filed within 21 days of the issuance of this order, the tariff
modifications contained in Attachment A shall not go into effect pending resolution of the
protest. If no timely protest is filed, this docket shall be closed and the modifications contained
in Attachment A shall become effective upon the issuance of a consummating order.

This fax was received by GF| FAXmaker fax server. For more information, visit: http:/fwww.gfi.com



From: FPSC Page: 4/16 Date: 1/22f2018 2:05:40 PM

ORDER NO. PSC-2018-0049-TRF-EI
DOCKET NO. 20170216-E1
PAGE 3

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 22nd day of January, 2018.

It \/\w

HONG WANG

Chief Deputy Commmszon Clerk
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Qak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399
(850)413-6770
www.floridapsc.com

Copies furnished: A copy of this document is
provided to the parties of record at the time of
issuance and, if applicable, interested persons.
SBr
NOTICE OF FURTHER PROCEEDINGS

The Florida Public Sérvice Commission is required by Section 120.569(1),. Florida
Statutés, to notify parties of any administrative hearing or judicial review of Commission orders
that is available under Sections 120.57 or 120.68, Florida Statutes, as well as the procedures and
time limits that apply. This notice should not be construed to mean all requests for an
administrative hearing or judicial review will be granted or result in the relief sought.

~ Mediation may be available on & case-by-case basis. If mediation is conducted, it does
not-affect a substantially interested person's right to a hearing.

The Commission's decision on this tariff is interim in nature and will become final, unless
a person whose substantial interests are affected by the proposed action files a petition for a
formal proceeding, in the form provided by Rule 28-106.201, Florida Administrative Code, This
petition must be received by the Office of Commission Clerk, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard,
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, by the close of business on February 12, 2018.

In the absence of such a petition, this Order shall become final and effective upon the
issuance of a Consummating Order.

Any objection or protest filed in this docket before the issuance date of this order is

considered abandoned unless it satisfies the foregoing conditions and is renewed within the
specified protest period.
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T]ﬂrh’-hmﬁﬁm Revised Sheet Mo 5.330
FLORIDAPOWER & LIGHT COMPANY 1= Tk : i Reviced Sheet No. 5.330

CURTAILABRL ESERVICE
(OFTIONAL)

Clozedfchaduls)

AVATEABLE:
Inall territory served

APFLICATION:
Forany commaseial o industrial Costemer who qualifies for Fata Bekodila GELD- L {500 EW- 1,900 1Wend will eusctail thic Dermand
by 200 EW or mete upor raquaest of the Company from fims tn Hmeandas ofwy 70 Twastabins sorwicapursyantio this sehaduis.
Customers with dewands of atleast 200 KW but tes s than 300 kW may enter an apresment £or servics undar this Bate Schedule based on
2 Bemand Charge for a miniram of 300 BW.

SREENICE:
Bingla orthree phase, 60 kertzand atany sveilahlp standard distibition veltaze, Al sarviez requitad on nremises by Custormner shell ba
furnished through one meter. Kasale of servics (5 not parmitted heraupdar,

MONTHLYRATE:
Customer Chargs: $100.09

Dremand Tharges:
Base Demand Charee 51100 per kW of Demand.
Capacity Payment Charge  Bas Bheat o 8030
Conservation Charge Haa Bhest Ho. B 030

Won-Fuel Energy Charges:
Blasz Enargy Charge 1585 g parLWE
Environmantal Chargs Hoo Bheet Mo, B 030

Additional Charges:
Fual Charze Bee Sheet Mo, B 030
Btorms Cheree Baz Bheet Mo, B 040
FranchisaFea Baa Bhieat Mo, B J31
Tax Clause Bag Blhisat Ne. B 031

inimum: TheCustomer Charge plus the charge for the currsntly sffective Base Bemand. For these Costomsrs with 8 Demand of lsss
fhan 500 kW who have entered an agreement for service undsr this schedule, the minimam charge shall be the Cestomer Charge plus
SO0 LW timas the Base Demand Charss; thersfom the minimum charse {5 $5,600.00.

CURTATERENTCRERTS:
A rnonthly credit of £51.93) pec kW is allowed based on the currant Hon-Firm Demard. The Cuoatoroer has the option to ravise tha Fina
Diemand ence during the initisl telve {12} month period. Themafter, msbiect to the Tenm of Bervice and'or the Provisions for Early
Tesmination, a change to the Fire Demand may be made providad thaet the revicien dees not deeraase the tetal ameunt of Men-Fam
Demand during the lesser of - {1} the avarape ofthe previcus 12 menths; or (i) the average of the numbar of billing meonths undar this

Fate Bchedule.

CHARGES FORMON - COMPLIANCEORCURT ATL MIENTRELAND:
I theCustomar serords 2 higher Dermand during the surrend Curtailraent Paricd then the Firs Demand the Customer will be:

1. Eshilledat 5} 93%&W for the prior 36 months or the numbar of moenths sines the prior Curteilrsni Parind, whicheweris lass, and
2. Billad a penalty charge of 34 18/5W for the onsrent month.

The kKW used for both the rebilling snd penalty charpe esloulations s determined by taking the differance between the maximurn
Bamand during the currant Curtsilment Pariod and tha Firm Demand for 8 Curtadlment Peciod,

{Continzed on Bhest Mo, B 3310

Issued by: 5 E. Romiz, Direcior, Ratesand T acills
Effective: Janmari037
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Baan

Sheet No. 5332

FLORIDA POWE R & LIGHT COMPANY mﬁ(}rigin

{Continned from Sheat Mo, 8331}

TERM OF SERVICE:
Droring the first year of sarvice under this Rate Bcheduls, the Customer will determine whether or zot this pregram {s agpropriate for
the Customar and mev reguast fo exit the proprars subjeet to the Provisivns for Barly Tarminstion. It is intendad that the Company
will comtinus te provids and the Costomer will continee to take serdies under this Fats Schedule for tha lifes of the generating unit
which has been avoided by the rats Thets is, howswar, a thres-vear tarmination notice prowision which will allew aithar the
Customer or the Company to tarminate servics under this Rate Schedule should thers be circumstances under which the termination
of the Customar's participation or the Company’s offering of the Eate Schadule is desired.

Bervize under this Eata Bchadule chall continaz until terminated by zithar the Company or the Justoroer upon written notice-given-al

sthesa it o meloe da fespalpaiion. Transfors i 2 diffsent non-Bom service ortion reaies 36 davs’ notics. providad that the

customer doss wot increass e curresnt levsl of sontiacied Fir Deroand, Trepsfees to a fiorg ssgvice epticn. tansdees 1o g Jif

non-fiemg ssvics ootiey suvingreasedn Firee Demand. or terminstion of ssovice for any otlier reason shall recuie fhrse (31 v

notics and be subiset to the Provizions for Early Termination below. Should 8 Customer terminate seavice of be ramoved by the

Company and later desice fo resumes servics undar this Rate Scheduls, the Customer must provide thoee {3} years writlen notice pring
to resumming serviee under this Fate Bchadula,

The Company may terminats servics under this Kate Bchedule at any time $or the Custemer’s fathars to comply with the lamms and
conditiens of this Bate Schedule or the Agrsement for Curtsilable Service. Prior 1o any such termination, S Company shall notify
the Customer at leest ninsty (90 davs in advancs and describe the Tustomes's failurs to comply. The Company may then tecninate
service under this Bats Scheduls at the snd of the 90-day notice pariod unlsss the Customear takes measures necessary to sliminate, to
the Company’s satisfaction, the complisnes deficizneizs deseribed by the Company,  Motwithstanding the forsgring, i, at any tisms
Auring the 90-day parind, the Customer aither refuzas or fails to initists and pursue corrastive action, the Company shall he sutitled to
suspand forthweith the moptkly billing pnder thic Kate Schaduleand bill the Customer undsr the otherwise applicabla finn serviee rate
sehaduls.

EROVISIONMEFOR EARLY TERRINATION:
Transfers, with less than three {3} vears written notive, to any firm reteil rate schedule for which the Cestomer would qualify, may be

parmmitted if it can be sheowos that such transfer is in the best interests of the Customer, the Company and the Company's other
customars.

If the Customer oo longer wishas to receive slectric servics in any form from the Company, or dacidas to cogeneratate serveall of
the praviously curailed Demand and o teke interniptible standby secvies from the Company, the Customar may terminate the
Agrssmant for Curtailabls Barvice by giving at lzast thirty {30} days advancs written notis to the Company.

If servies under this Bats Bchaduls in terminated feeapvseasen, the Costomer will not be rebilled as specifisd in Charges for Early

Tarminatios if:

it has besn dermnonstrated to the satisfection of the Company that the fmpaet of such transfar of servies on the sronomic cost-
effectivansss of the Company's Curtailable Bervice Fats Schaduleis in the best interests of the Customer, the Company and ths
Company’s othar custommers, or

the tarmination of service under this Bate Bchedule is the result of sither the Customer's ceasing operations at iz facility
fwithout contineng or estehlishing similar operations elsewhers in the Company’s service arsa}, or 2 decision by the Customer
to cogenerate to serveall ofthe previously curtsilable Demand and to tske interruptible standby servics from the Company, or

c. any vther Customer!s) with demand sustailment squivalent to, or grester than, that of the existing Customer{s} agree{s} to taks

service under this schedule and the 3IW dewand curtaitment commmitment to the Company's Generstion Expansion Plan kas

bheen mat and the new replasement Custoamer{s} is {age} availeble to performs demand curtailement,

[Continued on Sheet Wo. 8333}

Iszued by: 5 E. Remig Brector, Ratesand Tariffs
Effective: Julrl8 008
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t Bevised Sheet No. 5,340
i Revised Sheat Na. 5.340

FLOEIDAPOWER & LIGHT COMPANY

CURTAILABLESERVICE- TIMEOFUSE
(OFTIONAL)
{ClosedBchaduls)
RATESCHFERUIELET-1

AVAN ARLE-
In all territory semwed,

AFPLICATION:
For any cemmarcisl or industrisl Customar whe qualifies forFate Soheadule GELE-T {300 kW - 1 999 LW} snd will eustail this Bemand
T 200 kW or more upon reguest of the Company from tirms to time,and g ofxe, 2017 was taking servics pursuand o this sehaduls,
Thix iz ar eptional Rats Bekedule availahls ts Curtailabla (Greneral Servies Customers upon reqeest. Tustomers with demands of at lsast
200 W bt Less thar 300 EW mav sntar an apreement for service urder this Fate Srheduls based on g Demand Charge for s minimum of
SAEW

Single orthree phasse 50 hertz snd at any svsilahle distribution stendard valtase. All service roquited on pemises by Customer shall be
furnizhad throueh one meter. Fasals of servize i not parmitted haraumpdar,

{Customer Charga: 510900

Darnard Charees:
Bass Demand Chargs $11.90 per EW vf Demand eooursing during the On-Peak Period.
Caparity Payment Charge  Bes Shest Ho. B O30
Consarvation Chargs Bag Bleat ¥e 8030

Hop-Fuel Enerew Charees: Dn-PrakPeriod Off-PeakPeriod
Bass Energy {harge 1387 pparEWh 1143 ¢ per EWR
Environmental Charge Bae Sheat Ho. 030

Additional Charges:
Fuel Charpa Bae Sheat Ho B 030
Btorm Chares Hes Sheat Mo, B 040
Franchize Fee Boe BheatNo 8431
Tax Clause Bee Bheet¥e B 031

Whmimurm: The Custormner Chares plus the charss for the eurrently effective Base Demand. For those Custormers with & Dermang ofless
than 300 EW who hawve antersd an asreamant for service under thic schadule, the minimrs charee shall be the Customer Charae phas
JO0 EW titnes the Base Dernand Charge; thersfors the minimurm charge is §3,600.00.

BATDMGEERIODA:

{n-Paak:
Hovemberithreushblarmht: eondavs through Fridev: duringthe hours fromSam te 0 am. and 6 p.ro to 310 p m. excluding
Thankzgiving Day, Christaas Day, and Mew Years Day.

ApsrilithrouehDotobard i Bondays through Fridays during the hours from ¥2 moon te 9 poo. exeluding Memorial Bay,
Iadapendencs Dav, andLaborDay.

Y
All other hours,

{Continued or Bheat 2o, B.32413

Isseed by: 5 E.Romiz, Divector, Ratesand T ariffs
Effective: Jamwawl 2007

T
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FLORIDAPOWE B & LIGHT COMPANY

{Continued fromSheetMo. 8.341)

Dunng the first year of service underthis Bate Scheduole, the Custorer will detemmme whether or not this program is
approprate forthe Custores and may requiest to exdt the programsubjectto the Provisiens for Eady Tennination. Itis
ntended that the Comparmy will contmue to provide and the Customer will continue to take service under this Rate
Schedule for the life of the generating imit which has been avoided by the rate. There iz however, a three-year
termmationnotice proviston which will allow either the Customer or the Contpars to temanate service under this Eate
Schedule should there be cirrumetances under which the temmnationof the Customner’s paricipation or the Company’s
offermg of the Rate Schedule iz desired.

Bervice under thlaR.ate Sa:hedde sha]l centmue u:ri:liem‘ﬂnatﬂdb‘v githerthe Company or the Customer upen whthen

i AL srivatien Transfirste a different non-flom service option require 30 davs’
natite z}m*@ 1s;‘1'= d‘tha’t th* cu:,tc:smﬂ dees not wersase thie current level of contracted Fumn Demand. Travisfersto 2 :f'z:i.m
service option transfers to a different non-farn zervice option with any increase m Furn Demand. o1 temoimation of
service for anvotherreasonshall reguize theee {3y vears’ notice and be subject to the Frovisions for Early Temmnation
helow. Showuld 3 Custorss tenminate service of be remioved by the Comparry and later desire to reswme service urder
thiz Fate Schedule, the Custores st provide three (375 vears wiitten notice prio? {0 reswriing service under this Rate
Bchedule.

The Comparymaytermirate service umder this Bate Bchedale at army time forthe Customner’s failire to comply with the
terms and conditions of s Fate Schedule or the Agreement for Cuartaitable Service. Prorto any suchienmmation, the
Comparyy shall notify the Custemer 2t leastninety {2407 daye in advance and describe the Customer’s failure to comply,
The Compary may then temrinate service under this Rate Schedule at the end of the 0-day notice period unlbess the
Customer takes measires necessary to climinate, to the Conpanyds satisfacion, the conpliance deficiencies described by
the Compaty. Notwithstanding the foregoang, if, at any time duming the 940-day period, the Custoimer either refuses or
fails to initiate and pursue comective action, the Conpany shall be entitled to suspend forthmath the monthly billing
under this Bate Bchedule and bill the Custormerimder the otherwise apphcable finn service rate schedule.

PROMISIGNS FOE EARLY TEEMINATION.
Transfers, with less than tleee (3 vears written notice, to any firs retadl rate schedule for which the Custormer would
gualify, may be penritted if it can be shovn that suchiransfer iz in the bestinterssts o fthe Costormer, the Conpany and
the Comypany's other custormers.

[fthe Customer nolonger wishes to recerve electic service in ary fonm fromibe Conpany, or decides to cogenerate to
zerve allofthe previously aptaled Bemandandto take mternaptible standby service from the Cormparny, the Customes
may tenrinate the Agreement for Ciatailable Serviceby giving at leasthirty {30) daye advance wrttennetice to the
Compary.

If gervice under thie Rate Schedule is terminated for mmrreason the Customer will not be rebilled as zpecified m
Charges for Early Tenminaton if:

2. it hazbeen demonstrated to the satisfactionofthe Conpany that the impact of such transfer of service on the
econonie cost-effectiveness of the Company's Cwrtailable Service Rate Schedule is in the best interests of the
Customer, the Company and the Company’s other customers, or

the tepmmation of serviceimder this Rate 3chedule is the result of sither the Customer’s ceasing operations at is
facility {without continuing or establishing similar operations elsewhers in the Company's service area), 0ra
decizion by the Custome to cogenerate to serve all of the previously curtaitable Demand andto take intermaptible
standby sefvice from the Company, of

zny othe Customa{s} with demand curtaibnent equivalent to, o greater then, that of the existing Customer(z)
agree{zito take service under this schedule and the MW demand curtailment commitment to the Company's
Generation ExpanstonPlan has been met and the new replacement Custonter(s) is {are} avaidable to perform
demand curtailment,

Izsned by: 5 E.Romig, Director, Hatezand Tariffs
Effective: Jnixis2066
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Twenty-Eiithiogh Reviced Sheet No. 5432
FLORMAPOWER & LIGHT COMPANY Cancels TwentvEoueth Fifth Revised Sheet Wo. 8432

CURTAILABLE SERVICE
(OPTIOMNALY
{ClnsadBohendule:

BATE BCHEDDTE-CR-2
AVAR ARIE

Inall territory gerved.
APPLICATION:

For any commetcis of mdustrizl Custemer whe gualifies for Bate Schedule GSLD-2 2,000 EW and dovaiand will eurted this

EBremand by 20 KW o more upon request of the Company from nme to tane, and 25 of s 2087 was taline service pursuand

thiz zchedule Customers with demands of less than 2 000 E% may enter an Apreement for sepvice under this scheduls based on
2 Demand Charge for 2 mintmm of 2 000EW.

Bmple or three phase 640 hertr and gt smy svailshle stondend diztedurtion veltsme. AR setvice requited on premises by Customer
shall he fumizhed theourh one meter. Fesale of zervice i2 net permited hereunder.

T stomar Charge: 230,00

Bumand Charga::
Ease Bamand Chargs 511490 per kW of Dernand
Caparity Pavment Charse %o Bhaat e 803
Conservation Charge See Bheat®e. 303

Hon-Fusl Energy Thargas.
Base Enarzy Chargs 1427 ¢ perEWh
Envvironmantal Charge Bee Bheet Mo, §.030

Additinnal Charpas:
Fugl Chargse Sea Bhest Mo, 50X
Storre Charge Bea Bhast Mo B 044
FranchizeFas Hee Bheet Mo, §.031
Tax Clauss See BhaetMe. §.O3T

Minimum: The Customer Charge plus the charee for the cucrently effective Base Bemand. For those Customers with & Demand of less
than 2,000 LW who snter an apreswment for servics under this sehadule, the minimium charge shall be tha Customer Charge phas 2,004
Y% timses the Base Demand (harge therafore the minimmum charge s 523 950

CURTATEAENTLREREITS:
A menthly eredit of (51 93 par kWis allowsd basad on the current Non-Firm Bemand . The Customar bas the option to reviss the Fios
Bemsand once durine the initial tvehve {12} month period. Themaftar, subject to the Term of Service and’or the Provisions for Early
Termination, s change fo the Firm Demand mey be made provided that the revision doas not decreass tha total amount of Hen-Firm
Brerpand duringthe lzsser of {i) the averags of the pravious L2 months; or {ii) the averegs of the mumber of billing months under this

Hate Bcheduls.

I the Custorser records 8 higher Demand durine the surrent period than the Firm Pemand then the Custormar will be:
i, Fehillsd at §1.9% &W for the prior 36 months or the number of menths sines the prior Curtailmant Period, whizherer is
less, and
I. Eilsd apenslty chares of 54 .16 W forthe cvrrant month,

The EW used for beth the sehilling and penslty charge calenlations is determimed by teloing the difference betweecn the masimuom
Blemond during the cureent Curtsiiment Pertod snd the contractad Fimn Demand Sor s Curteilment Period.

{Contimuzd on Sheat Mo, £433)

Izsued bv: S E.Remig, Director, Ratesand Tariffs
Effective: Iomuparm 3T
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{Contimed fom ShestNo. 8433

Dunng the ﬁrst yearof service underthis Rate Schedule, the Customer will detenmine whether or not this programis
approprizte forthe Custome and may requestto ext the programsubjectto the Provisions for Eazly Termination. It
mtended thatthe Comparsy will contime to provide and the Custormer will contiue fo takeservice under tlus Bate
Schedule for the ife of the generating urt which has been aveided by therate. There is, however, a thres-vear
tenmination notice previston which wall allow sitherthe Customeror the Conpayto temanate service under this Rate
Achedule should there be circummstances under whichthe temnation of the Customer's participation or the Companys
offermg of the Rate Bchedule is desired.

Servlce underﬂus Rate Schﬁduie sha]l contmue urtil tenrminated by either the Company or the Customer upon waitten

AENY b sination Transfers to a differsnt non-fivm service option require 30 days"
notlce, proy 1de-:1‘ihat th_ cu;tomd d@e;; not inczease the curent level of contracted Farag Demnand. Transfersto a fiom
service option, tranafs to 2 differsnt non-finm servics option with any inereass i Fims Demand, of tepmination of
servies forany otherreazonshallrequire theee {3 vvears notice andbe subiect to the Provisions for Early Temumation
below. Should 2 Costomer tenrinate service orbe removed by the Comparry andlater desire to resieme service under
thiz Bate Schedide, the Customer must provide three (3% years watten notice pror to resuming service under this Eate
Schedule.

The Company may tennimate service unider this B ate Schedule at ary tune For the Customer's falure to comply with the
temms and conditiors of this Fate Schedule o the Agreement for Curtarfable Service. Poorto any suchtemunation, the
Comparry shall netify the Custormer at least ninsty (940) daysin advance and desciibe the Customer's faidure to comply.
The Comp arry may then tenrinate servics under this Eate Schedule at the end of the 20-day notice penod unless the
Customer takes measimes necessay to elirminate, to the Conparry's sztsfaction, the conplance deficiencies descibed by
the Company. Notmithstandmgthe foregomg, if, at any tene dumgthe 90-day pencod, the Customer either refuses or
faile to mutiate and pursue comective action, the Comparzy shall be entitled to suspend forttesith the monthly billing
ureder this Fate Schednle and bill the Customerunder the othersise applicable finm service 12te schedule.
PECVIBIONS FOBR FARTY TERMPYATION:

Transfers, withless thanttree {3y vears wiittennotice, to any finm retail rate schedule for which the Customer would
qurakify, may be penmitted if it canbe shown that suchiransferisin the best interests of the Customer, the Conmparmy and
the Company's other customers.

Ifthe Customer nolonger wishes to recelve electtic service & amy foom fromthe Conpany, or decides to cogenerate to
serve 2l ofthe previously curtailed Bemandandto take mtermnpible standbyservice fromthe Conparry, the Customner
may tenrinatethe Ameamert for Cietailable Sarviceby mving at leastthinty (307 daye advancevaitten neticeto the
Comparty.

If service under s Rate Schedule is tenmmated-$for-sarreason the Customer will not be rebilled as specified m
Charges for Early Temsmation if:

a. it has been demonstrated to the satisfaction of the  Compargy that the impact of such trarsfer of service on the
econenic cogt-effertiveneass of the Compay's Curtailable Service Rate Schedufe iz in the best interestz of the
Customer, the Company and the Company’s other customers, of

the termination o f service under this Bate Schedole it the resarlt of eitherthe Customer's ceasing operations at it
facility {without contimmng or establishing similar operations elsewhere in the Company's service area) ora
decizion by the Customer to cogenerate to serve all o fthe previously curtaitable Bemand and to take ntemaptible
gtandby service fror the Company, or

any other Custorne{s) vith demnand cartabmers equvalent to, or greater than, that of the existing Customer(s)
agree{sito take serviceunder ths schedule and the BEW demand curtatment commatment to the Companys
Generation ExparstonPlzn has been met and the new replacement Customer(s) is {218} avatable to perfonm
demand curtalment.

{Continued on Sheet No. §433

Issued by: S E. Bomiz, Divecier, Ratesand Tacills
Effective: JudriB 008
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FLORIDATOWER & LIGHT COMPANY = Eoimth Thictisth Revised SheetNo. §.440

CURTAIL ARI FERRVICE- THMEQFUSE
¢(DETIONAL)

sedBehadnlai

AVAILABLE:
Inall territory served

APPEECATION:
For any corenmcial or industrisl Cosgona who qualifies for Rate Bchedule GSEDTE-2 (2 000 EW and dovelend will
curtail this Demand by 200 BW or moze uponreqaest of the Conmpary from time to thoe gndas ofxs 2017 was 1akin
service pursuand to thiz schedule. Custorners with deands of less than 2000k Wmay enter anagreament for service wwds
thiz schedulebasedon a2 Bemand Charge for a munimmam of 2 000 KW,

Single or three phass, 60 hertz and af anw avalable stondwrd distnbution voltogs.  All service requred on previses by
Customer shall be firmished through cnemeter. Bezale of semviceisnot pamatted hereander:

Chastormer Charge: 523000

Demand Charzes
BazeDemnmndCharge 31140 perkWof Demand ocoaring during the On-Peak Period
Capacity Paynant Charge See SheetMNo 8030
Conservation Charge See Sheat Mo, 8030

MNon-Fuel Energy Charpes:  OpPezk Perod CfEFesk Perind
Base Energy Charge LTV gperkWh 1117 ¢perkWh
Enviromnaatd Chatge  See Sheet Mo 5030

Additional Charges:
Fuel Charpe See Sheet Mo 3030
Stonn Charge See Bheet Mo, 8040
Francluse Fee Bee Sheet Mo B.031
Tax Clause Ses Sheat Mo 8.031

Mhmvmmr  The Custone Charge plusthe charge for the curently «ffechve Base Demand. Tor those Customers with a
Demandoflessthan? 000 %W wiio have ertered an a greamert for servicewmder this schedde, the mannmancharge shall
be the Customer Charge plus 2 000 KW thnes the Base Demand Chazge; therefore the mirimmun chargeis 523 030,

EaTIMGPERIONG:

On-Peak:
Movembe 1 throuwphharch 31: Mondays throush Fridays duimng the hows from®@ am to 10 am and€pm to l0pm
exncluding Thanksgving Day, Chnstmas Day, andNew Year's Day.

Aprl 1 throwsh Qetober 31° Maondays through Fridays duing the bows from 12 noon to ¥ pam excludng Meanorial
Dav Independence Day, and Eabor Bay.

1ff-Peak:
Al otherhoms
{Contimued on Sheet Mo 8.441)

Izsued byv: 5 E.Bomiz, THrector, Ratesand Tariffs
Effedive: Janusml 2010
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{Continnad TommBlhast Mo 441y

DEFITNITIONE {eomtinusad):
Fion-Firn Dermand
The sasrrant Demand less thearm omt of Furs Dermard speeifisd helowr

Firm Demand
The sontrasted manirawm damand level o which the{u stomer aprees to eudail as speeifizd i the Customer”s Apreermerd for Cunlailahls
Barvice, This is the maximuaamount of the Custermner” s Demand that will be served durings Curtathoant Period.

TEEM OF SERVILE.
Drurinzthe first wear of service nnderthiz Bate Bchadule, the Cu stommer will determing whether or not this program is appropriate for the
Lhustomer snd may request to exit theprograrn nsbject to the Provisions for Eady Termination Htis intended that the Compare will continee
to provide andthe Cudomerwill continusto taks servies underthis Fate Behedube for the e ofthe generating unit which bas been aveided
by therate. Thereis, however, s thres-vear terminstion potice provision which will allow sithar the Customer or the Company to terminats
sarvice under thiz Fate Schadule should there be circurnstances ungesr which fhe teraination of the Customer's participafion or the
Company’s offering of the Fate Scheduls is desired.

Bervice under ﬂns Eate Saha»dua shall centinez untl terminated by sithar the Company or the Custorper upon written notive-given-si-taasd
e ears e pr e b i Transferste s differestnop-fon savvice option raouizs 3 devs” notics mrovided thet the sustomar
doesnotingars the cument Jana of sontraced Fiom Deand, Transfarsto s fire sardce ootlon tansizes to s diffsrent nop-fiow servics

option withanvingremsin P Daraend oy termimiion ofsernics foramy otherresson shall peopire threst 31 vaars” notics snd ba subjsct
i the Provisions fos Barly Tepmuinsion below, Shandd a Customer terminsts servise or be removed by the Company and later desirs to
rasums servies nnder this Bata Scheduls, the Customer mnst providsthrss {3 veam written notice priorts restmung ssarvies nnder this Eats

Echedile.

The Company mavtarnitate service under this Rats Bchedulest any time for the Cu stomsss failum o complywith the terms andeonditions
of thiz Fate Srheduls o1 the Aprsamsnt for Curtailable Barviee, Prior to eny such termipstion, the Company sheil notify the Dustorser at
least ninsty 90} davs in advence and daseribe thaCustemar's failus to comply. The Company may then terminate servies under this Rats
Sehedule st the snd of the 90-dav notica period erdess the Customer takss mesnmres nacessary to slitsnate, to the Company's satisfartiom,
the compliance deficizncias deseribed by the Company.  Wotwithstanding the forspning, if, at any time during the 90-day pariced, the
Customer either rfizsas or fads to initiste angd pusus cementive action, the Comapany shall be spiithed to suspend Entthwith the momthly
billing under this Kata Scheduls and bill the Customer under the otherwise applicabls fim servies rate sehadule,

PROAZEIONE FOR EARL VIERMEIATION,
Transfers, with less than threa {3} vears written notice, to any firm ratail rate schedule for which the Customer would qualify, may be
permittad if it nan be shownthat such transfer is i ae bast interests o¥ theCustormer, the Company and the Trmpany’s odher eustomars.

It the Custoroerno longsrwishes to receive electriz sarvicsin any form from the Compary, or daridss to cossrerate 1o serve all of the
pravicushy oudailed Demand and to take interuptible standby sandee from the Cormpamy, the Customer may tarmminate the Agresmant for
Custailable Barvice by giving at least thirty {301 days advance writtan notics to the Company.

¥ sorvips unde this Hate Schedule (5 terminsted-fermuvsoncos, the Cistomer will Rot be rebilled as specifisd in Charges for Early
Tarmination it

it hat bzen dernonetated to the catisfastion nf the Company thot the impaeet of tuch frencfer of semvics on the sconomiz eoct-
sffectivensss of the Comparmy' s Curtsilable Bervice Rate Scheduls is in the bast interasts of the Customer, the Company and the
Company's other sustomers, or

the termination of service wnder this Eate Behedile ic the result of either the Customer's ceasing nparstions st its faeility {without
continuing or establishing similar cpsmtions slsewhers in the Company's sarvice arsal, or & devision b the Customar to cozensrate
to serve all of the praviously curtailable Demang and to fake infsrmiptible standby service from the Company, or

e, anyother Custoroeds) with demandourtaiiment aquivalent te, of ereater than that of the existing Cu stomen(s) agree! s} to taks servica
under this sdhedde and the MW demand curtailmient commmitmant to the Comnpany's GenamtionExpansion Flan has been met and the
naw replacement Custemeris} is {are} available to perfons dawmand rortailment.

$Contipued om Sheat Mo & 443}

Issued bv: S E.Romig, Director, Ratesand Tariffs
Effedive; JulalBatbs
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CURTAILABLESERVICE- TRMEQFUSE
FOPTIONAL’ ;

dozedicl

r

RATESCHEDULELCET-3
AVAILAREE:

Iz all territory sarved.
APEL ICATION.
For sny commerrial or industrial Customer who qualifies for Rate Bchedule GELDT-3 and will curtai this Demand by 200 kW or mipre

upeon reguest of the Compary from time fo time, and sy of xx, 2017 was teking servics purseantio this sehaduls.

BEEVICE:

Thrze phase, 59 hectz atthe svailabls trensrmis donvoltages of 89 kW or higher. Tha Customar will provide and maintsin all transformers
and ralgtad facilitier necsssarye for handling end utilizing the pover end snergy deliversd hersundsr. All servics reguired by the
Customear at sach separats point of dalivery served hareundar shall be furnished through one meter at, or compensatad to, the available
transimission voltage. Fesals of servies is not parmitted hareundar.

Customer Charge: B2 02504

Bersand Charges:
Base Demand Charzs $9.30 pec kW of Demnand occurring during the On-Peak Peciod.
Capacity Pavmoent Charge  Bae Sheet¥o, 8035018 030
Consarvation Charss See ShestMo. 03550 130

Mon-Fusl Energr Charges: On-PeakPeriod Cf-PoakPariod
Bars Epergr Chargs 127 e peakWh Lit6 e per EWh
Envirspmaental Thargs Bes Sheot Mo, S0i0-10 430

Additional Charges:
Fuel Chares Bee Shest Mo, 208010 03D
#Stern Chares Gew Shast Mo, §.049
Franchise ez Soe BhestMo. B.033
Tax Clauss Bae SheetMp. §.03F

blimimuem: The Customar Charge plus thechargs for the cumantly offective Bare Bamand.

EATTNGPERIODS:

T ehviawh3l: Rondays through Fridays dusing the honrs from § am. to 10 em. and 6 pom. to B0 pom.
exchuding Theankseiving Day, Christma: Bav, and Mew Yoar's By,

Apriitfhronshidetobertt: hMMondays through Fridays during the hours from 12 noon te 9 pm. exelnding Memorial Dy,
Independenes Day, sundlabor Day

{fF-Feak:
All pthar hours,

Continued on Sheet Mo, B 3475}

Iesued by: % E.Bomig, Birector, Bates and Taufic
Effective: Jamuars13017
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{Continued from Shest No, B.3433
DEFRITIONG.

Fores ddsjeurs

For the purposes of this scheduls Foree Majeurs rmeans eauses not within the reasonsble control of the Costomer affected and mot
zaussd by the neghigence or lack of due ditigence of the Customar. 3ush avents or cirenmstaness moay incheds aets of God, strikes,
lorkouts or other labordisputes or ditfieultiss, wars, blockades, insurrections, riots; snvironmental constramts lawinlly impossd by
fedaral, state, or local povernmentsl bedies, sxplosions, fires, floods, lightnine, wind, sccidants to sguipment or machinery, ar
similar oecutrenoses

Hon-Firm Demand
The surrent Demand lass the arsvunt of Firm Dereand speeified below,

Firm Bemand
The contracted maximum demard level to whick the Customer aprses to curtail as specified in the Customer’s Agreement for
Curtailehle Service. This is the maximun amount of e Customser’s Demand that will be served during a Certailment Period.

TEEMOFEERVICE:

During the first vear of service under this Eate Behedule, the Custorser will Setermine whather or ot this program is appropriste for the
{Custnrner and mray raquact to sxit the program snbject to the Provisions for Eagy Tammination . 3 i intandad that tha Corapavy will eoptieie to
provida and the Costomer will continus to taks service under this Bats Sehedula for the life of the penerating unit which has been avoided by
theratz. Thareis_howsvar, & thrae-vear farmination noties provisien whichwill allaw: sithar tha Customer or the Corspanyeto terpinats servies
under thiz Bate Schedule should thers becireumetences under which the terminstion of the Customer's partivipation or the Company's offering
of the Fate Behadula s dasired.

Sm 1@5 under ﬂns Eate Schedile shall contimis urntil tarmainatad by sithar the Company or the Custumer upon written notice-givas-st

oo dl. =

= ssenpeteed fadbee- Transfers o s Siffarent non-fom servies cpton regeize 30 davs " notics. provided thaiths customer
dees wolinesease the curpent | of sentrectsd Flvn Dewand. Transfars to o flm seevies option, & ers 1o & differsnt now-Frm servies
ootion with any dncreass I Firw Desand, or tvaination of servics for any othes reason shall reguies thres (37 vears” notics and be subisct
to the Provisions for Barly Teominatior balow. Bhould & Customer terminate service or be removed by the Comnpany snd later desira to
resume service under this Rate Bchedule, the Customer must provide thrse {37 wears writlen notice prior to resuming service under this Rate

Schedule.

The Comnany may tTainata sarvine undar this Fats Baheduls at any time for the Costamer's fadlum to comply with the tarms and
conditions of this Kate Scheduls or the Agresment for Curteilable Service. Priof to any such termination, the Comapany shail notify the
Chastomer at lzast ninaty {94} daye in advance and deseribe the Customaer’s failureto comply. The Company may then terminsts sarvics vnder
thic Bate Schedule af the and of the 90-day notice period unless the Customer teles messvres neressary to eliminate, to the Company's
zafisfaction, the corepliones dafisizneiss decoribiad by the Company. Motwithstanging the forapping, i, of any time suring the 9-day period,
tha Customer sither rafusas or fails to initiats and pursus sorractive action, the Company shall be antitled to suspend forthwith the monthly
billing undar this Rate Schadule and bill the Customer under the vtherwize applicable firm sapsice rate schadula,

BROWVIEIONE FOEEARLY TERWEMATION:
Transfers, with less then thres {1 wears writlen netics, to any firm retail rate schedule for which the Custemer would qualify, may be
parmitted if it can be shown thet such transfer is in the bast interssts of the Customsr, the Company end the Company’s other customers.

If the Customer ne lomger wishas to receive slectric servics in any form from the Company, or decides to cogenerate to sarva all of tha
previoushy curtadted Demend and to take imterruptible standby tervice froms the Company, the Customer may tertoinats the Agrasment for
Curtzilshla Servics by giving at least thirty {307 dews advance written notice to the Company.

Ff sarvica undar fleis Bate Behedule is terminatedfesnmamancer, the Customar will notbarabilled as specifisd 5 TCharges for Farly Tarmination
i

a. it has been damonstrated te the satisfacticn of the Company that the imwpact of sueh transfer of tarvice on the sconomiz cost-

affectivenass of the Company's Curtailable Service Rate Bchedula is i tha bast interssts of the Custorer, the Comapany and the Company's
other customears, or

b. tha termination of servics under this Fats Schedule is the rasult of either the Customer's osesing nperations atits facility {without
cenlinuing or establishing similar opemtions alsewhere in the Commpany's semice araa), or a deeision by the Customerto cogenerats to serve all
of the previoushy curtailable Demand and to take nterruptible standby servics from the Company, of

o any other Customers} with demand ruteilmert squivalert to, or graater than, that of the existing Customers] agrae{s] tn take
servioe under this sehadule ard the MW dersand curtailrsnt commmitrant to the Company's Ganeration Expansion Flan ke boon mef and tha
naw replacsmeant Customar{s] is {ara} availabls to pe:rinrm demand a‘:uﬁmlmem

E ffem\fe JQMS“G@é
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CURTAL ABLE SERNICE
(OPTIOHAL

Clpsad Bohadulsl

AVATIARTE:

Ir all territory served

APPLICATIOMN:
For any commareial or industrisl Cuastomer whe qualtifiss for Fate Sehadule GELD-3axd will curiail this Bemand by 200 kW or mosa

upon raguast of the Company: frere tems to time, angd 53 ofnm 2007 was faking service nersuant tp this sohedule.

SERVICE:
Threa phase §0 hartz at the available transmis sienvoltege of §9 £V orhighar. The Custemear will provwide and maintain all fransfermers
and related fecilities necessany for heandling and wtilizing the power and snergy deliversd harsunder. All sarvics raquirad by the Customer
at sach separate point of delivery served harsunder shall be furnished throusk one mster at, or compenzated to, the availabls transmizsion
voltage. Hesale of service is not pennitted kersunder.

MONTHLYRATE:
Crstomer Charge:

Dramand Charges:
Base Demand Charse %9 30 per kW of Demand
Capacity Pavment Charge Sae Shaeet Mo, 503018 430
Conservation Chares Bee Sheet Mo EH30-E5 30

Mon-Fuel Enersy Charsss:
Base Energy Chargs 1049 ¢ par EWh
Emvironmsmntal Chares Bae Sheet Mo, 503033 034

Additional Charges:
Fual Charge Bea Sheet Mo B038 1R Q30
Btorm Charge Bes Bheet Mo, B.044
FranchiseFee Sea ShestMo, §.031
Tax Clause Bea Shest Mo, 8.031

binimum Charge:. The Costomer Cheres phas the charege for the currently effsdive Base Beamand.

CURTAIL WMENTOREDITS:
A monthly eradit of {51.93 per EW (= allowed based on the eurrant Mon-Firm Bemand. The Custemer hasthe apton to revise the Firm
Bemand onee during the initial fwelve (32) month pariod. Thereafter, subjact to the Tarma of Barvies andior tha Provisions for Early
Termination, & changs to the Firm Dermand may be made provided that the revizion dees not decreass the total amonnt of Wen-Fimra
Demaend durinethe lacser of: (i} the average of the previous 12 momks; or {if) the sversge of the pumber of billing rmonths urder this Fate
Behedula

ke Customer raeords a hipher Bersand durinethe currart Curtadlment Pariod than the Firm Demsend, thenthe Customer will ha:
1. Rebilledat §1.93kW forthe prior 36 months of the numberof months since the prier Curtailmet Period, whicheveris less,
and

3. Billed apemaly charge of 54 16/W forthe current momth.

The kW used for both the rebillinz and penalty chargs calenlations is datermined by takine the difference between the mazitmim Dermand
during the current Curtsilment Pariod and the Firrn Demand for s Curtailment Period.

{Contimaedon Sheet Wo. 5.3446]

Issued by: 5. E. Romig, Director, Rates and T ariffs
Effective: Fonuasel 2017
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{Continued from SheetNo. §.346)
Draring the first vear of service urider this Bate Schedule, the Customer will determine whether or not this program is
appropaateforthe Customea and may request to exitthe progamsubjed to the Provistons for Eady Temvination. Ttis
mtended that the Comparty will contiue to provide and the Customer wall continue to take service under this Rate
Schedule for the hfe of the penerating umit which has been avoided by therate. There is however, 3 three-year
tenminaionnotics provision which will alfew either the Customer or the Conparyto fenvinate service under this Rate
Schedule should thers be circamstances under which the terrinationof the Customer's participation or the Company's
offermg of the Fate 3chedule is desited.

Service under this Rate Schedule 5}13]1 confimne wiil tetminated by sither the Company or the Customer upon witten
noticemranatle: - e-be-temmination, Transfersto o different non-fiog service option reguire 30 daws’
notice provide dthat th== cuatmnel daas nm weressse 1he curment Jevel of corgracted Py Demiand. Transfersto 2 fuon
service option transfers to a different non-finn service option with any ncrease 1 Fiom Demand or tenmination of
servize for any other regsonshallremurs thrves {3y vears notice and be subject to the Provigons for Early Tennination
bzlow. Should a Customer tenminate service of be removedby the Comparry andlater desire to resume service under
thiz Eate Schedule, the Custorrer must provide three {3) vears wiitten notice prior {o reswming service under this Rate
Sehedule.

The Comparrymay tenminate serviceunder this Bate Schedule at arpr time for the Customer's failwe to comply with the
ternms and conditiore of ths Rate Bchedule or the Agreement for Curtatlzble Bervice. Poorto any suchtemumation, the
Comparty shall notify the Customer atleast minety (90 days i advance and descibethe Customer's failure to comply.
The Companymay then tenrinate service under this Rate Schedule at the end of the 20-day notice penod unless the
Custormer takes measires necessary to eliminate, to the Conmpany's satisfaction, the corrpliance deficiencies describedby
the Company. Neoiwithstanding the foregcing, if, at any time daing the 90-day peniod, the Customer either 1efuses or
fails to wutiate and puzsue corechve achon, the Corpany shall be enbitled to suspend fordmath the monthly bilng
under this Eate Schedule and bill the Customernmder the othereise zpplicable fitm service rate schednle

PROVISIONS FOF EARLY TERMINATION:
Transfers withless than three{3) vears waitten notice, to any firn retail rate schedule for which the Customer would
qualify, may be pemztted ifit can be shown that suchtrareferis m the bestinterests o fihe Customer, the Conpary and
the Company's other customers.

Ifthe Cunsterrer nolonizer wishes to recelve electne service in arwy form fromthe Compay, or decides to cogenerate to
sarve all ofthe previcusly cirtailed Bemand andto take mtermnmpiible standby service fromthe Conparyy, the Customer
may temmanate the Agreemert for Cantailable Berviceby giving atleastthirty (30} days a dvance written noticeto the
Comparry.

If service under this Rate Schedide is termunated for azerreasen the Customer will not be rebilled as specified m
Charges for Early Terrmunationaf:

. it has been demomstratedto the satisfaction ofthe Company that theimpact of such transfer of service on the
econiontc cost-effectiveness of the Compay's Cwrtailable Service Rate Scheduie is n the best interssis of the
Customer, the Company and the Uompany's other customere, or

the temmination of service under this Rate Schedule is the result of either the Customer's ceasing operations at its
facility {without contiusing or establishing similar operations elsewhere in the Company's service area), of 2
deciston by the Customer to cogenerate to serve 2ll ofthe previously curtailable Tremmand and to tale intermiptible
standby service from the Company, o

any other Customer(s) with demand curtailment eqguivalent to, or meater than, that of the existing Custorne(s}
aprea{s)to take service under thiz sechedule and the MW demand curtaibment commuhment to the Company's
Generation Expasion Plan has been met and the new replacement Customes{s) iz {are) available to perform
dermand curtaibment.

Issuedby: 5 E.Romiz, Hrector, Ratesand Tariffs
Effective: Jul-d8:2000
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